Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays
AXICOM
W11 Relay V23101
108-98010 • Nov. 07 • Rev. C • ECOC: JM10
108-98010 Rev. C
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications. 2 of 13
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays
W11 Relay V23101

voltage Umax
Vdc
Coil Data (values at 20 °C) Ordering Information
6 pin version with symmetrical coil assignment, 450 mW nom. Power consumption, AgPd+Au contacts
1.5 1.3 2.6 0.15 375 6 V23101-D0001-A201 1393779-1
3 2.1 4.7 0.30 450 20 V23101-D0002-A201 1393779-3
5 3.5 7.9 0.50 446 56 V23101-D0003-A201 1393779-5
6 4.2 9.5 0.60 450 80 V23101-D0004-A201 1393779-8
9 6.3 14.2 0.90 450 180 V23101-D0005-A201 1-1393779-1
12 8.4 19.0 1.20 450 320 V23101-D0006-A201 1-1393779-3
24 16.8 38.0 2.40 450 1280 V23101-D0007-A201 1-1393779-8
6 pin version with asymmetrical coil assignment, 450 mW nom. Power consumption, AgPd+Au contacts
1.5 1.3 2.6 0.15 375 6 V23101-D0001-B201 1393779-2
3 2.1 4.7 0.30 450 20 V23101-D0002-B201 1393779-4
5 3.5 7.9 0.50 446 56 V23101-D0003-B201 1393779-6
6 4.2 9.5 0.60 450 80 V23101-D0004-B201 1-1393779-0
9 6.3 14.2 0.90 450 180 V23101-D0005-B201 1-1393779-2
12 8.4 19.0 1.20 450 320 V23101-D0006-B201 1-1393779-6
24 16.8 38.0 2.40 450 1280 V23101-D0007-B201 2-1393779-2
6 pin version with symmetrical coil assignment, 450 mW nom. Power consumption, AgNi contacts
12 8.4 19.0 0.20 450 320 V23101-D0006-A301 4-1419172-4
6 pin version with asymmetrical coil assignment, 450 mW nom. Power consumption, AgNi contacts
5 3.5 7.9 0.50 446 56 V23101-D0003-B301 1393779-7
12 8.4 19.0 1.20 450 320 V23101-D0006-B301 1-1393779-7
24 16.8 38.0 2.40 450 1280 V23101-D0007-B301 2-1393779-1
6 pin version with symmetrical coil assignment, 450 mW nom. Power consumption, AgNi+Au contacts
5 3.5 7.9 0.50 446 56 V23101-D0003-A401 1422028-2
12 8.4 19.0 1.20 450 320 V23101-D0006-A401 1422028-3
24 16.8 38.0 2.40 450 1280 V23101-D0007-A401 1422028-5
6 pin version with asymmetrical coil assignment, 450 mW nom. Power consumption, AgNi+Au contacts
12 8.4 19.0 1.20 450 320 V23101-D0006-B401 1422028-4
24 16.8 38.0 2.40 450 1280 V23101-D0007-B401 1422028-6
5 pin version with symmetrical coil assignment, 450 mW nom. Power consumption, AgPd+Au contacts
12 8.4 19.0 1.20 450 320 V23101-D1006-A201 4-1393779-1
5 pin version with asymmetrical coil assignment, 450 mW nom. Power consumption, AgPd+Au contacts
5 3.5 7.9 0.50 446 56 V23101-D1003-B201 4-1393779-0
12 8.4 19.0 1.20 450 320 V23101-D1006-B201 4-1393779-2
24 16.8 38.0 2.40 450 1280 V23101-D1007-B201 1413012-1
5 pin version with symmetrical coil assignment, 450 mW nom. Power consumption, AgNi+Au contacts
12 8.4 19.0 1.20 450 320 V23101-D1006-A401 1-1422028-2
5 pin version with asymmetrical coil assignment, 450 mW nom. Power consumption, AgNi+Au contacts
12 8.4 19.0 1.20 450 320 V23101-D1006-B401 1-1422028-3
108-98010 Rev. C
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications. 7 of 13
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays
W11 Relay V23101
AXICOM
Coil Data (values at 20 °C) Ordering Information
Nominal
Voltage
Unom
Vdc
Operating voltage range Release/
reset voltage
Minimum
Vdc
Coil
power
mW
Coil
Resistance
Ω ± 15%
Relay
code
Tyco part
number
Minimum
Voltage Umin
Vdc
Maximum
voltage Umax
Vdc
6 pin version with symmetrical coil assignment, 200 mW nom. Power consumption, AgPd+Au contacts
1.5 1.1 3.6 0.15 188 12 V23101-D0101-A201 2-1393779-2
3 2.3 7.1 0.30 200 45 V23101-D0102-A201 2-1393779-4
5 3.8 11.6 0.50 208 120 V23101-D0103-A201 2-1393779-6
6 4.5 14.2 0.60 200 180 V23101-D0104-A201 2-1393779-8
9 6.8 21.2 0.90 203 400 V23101-D0105-A201 3-1393779-0
12 9.0 28.0 1.20 206 700 V23101-D0106-A201 3-1393779-2
24 18.0 56.0 2.40 206 2800 V23101-D0107-A201 3-1393779-5
18 13.5 33.0 1.80 200 1620 V23101-D0108-A201 3-1393779-9
6 pin version with asymmetrical coil assignment, 200 mW nom. Power consumption, AgPd+Au contacts
1.5 1.1 3.6 0.15 188 12 V23101-D0101-B201 2-1393779-3
3 2.3 7.1 0.30 200 45 V23101-D0102-B201 2-1393779-5
5 3.8 11.6 0.50 208 120 V23101-D0103-B201 2-1393779-7
6 4.5 14.2 0.60 200 180 V23101-D0104-B201 2-1393779-9
9 6.8 21.2 0.90 203 400 V23101-D0105-B201 3-1393779-1
12 9.0 28.0 1.20 206 700 V23101-D0106-B201 3-1393779-3
24 18.0 56.0 2.40 206 2800 V23101-D0107-B201 3-1393779-8
6 pin version with symmetrical coil assignment, 200 mW nom. Power consumption, AgNi contacts
12 9.0 28.0 1.20 206 700 V23101-D0106-A301 1422037-2
24 18.0 56.0 2.40 206 2800 V23101-D0107-A301 3-1393779-7
6 pin version with asymmetrical coil assignment, 200 mW nom. Power consumption, AgNi contacts
12 9.0 28.0 1.20 206 700 V23101-D0106-B301 3-1393779-4
6 pin version with symmetrical coil assignment, 200 mW nom. Power consumption, AgNi+Au contacts
5 3.8 11.6 0.50 208 120 V23101-D0103-A401 1422028-7
12 9.0 28.0 1.20 203 700 V23101-D0106-A401 1422028-8
24 18.0 56.0 2.40 206 2800 V23101-D0107-A401 1422028-9
18 13.5 33.0 1.80 200 1620 V23101-D0108-A401 1-1422028-1
6 pin version with asymmetrical coil assignment, 200 mW nom. Power consumption, AgNi+Au contacts
24 18.0 56.0 2.40 206 2800 V23101-D0107-B401 1-1422028-0
5 pin version with symmetrical coil assignment, 450 mW nom. Power consumption, AgPd+Au contacts
12 9.0 28.0 1.20 203 700 V23101-D1106-A201 4-1393779-3
24 18.0 56.0 2.40 206 2800 V23101-D1107-A201 4-1393779-6
5 pin version with asymmetrical coil assignment, 450 mW nom. Power consumption, AgPd+Au contactsw
12 9.0 28.0 1.20 203 700 V23101-D1106-B201 4-1393779-4
24 18.0 56.0 2.40 206 2800 V23101-D1107-B201 4-1393779-7
5 pin version with asymmetrical coil assignment, 200 mW nom. Power consumption, AgNi contacts
12 9.0 28.0 1.20 203 700 V23101-D1106-B301 4-1393779-5
5 pin version with symmetrical coil assignment, 200 mW nom. Power consumption, AgNi+Au contacts
12 9.0 28.0 1.20 203 700 V23101-D1106-A401 1-1422028-4
5 pin version with asymmetrical coil assignment, 200 mW nom. Power consumption, AgNi+Au contacts
12 9.0 28.0 1.20 203 700 V23101-D1106-B401 1-1422028-5
108-98010 Rev. C

301 = AgNi
401 = AgNi, gold plated
Ordering example: V23101-D0104-B401
Small relay W11 - 1 changeover contact, standard pin version (6 pins), sensitive version, coil 6 V nominal voltage, termi-
nal assignment B, contact material AgNi, gold plated.
Note:
Special designs can be carried out to customer specifications. Please contact your local representative.
Relay Code
Sensitive version
101 = 1.5 V nominal voltage
102= 3 V
103 = 5 V
104 = 6 V
105 = 9 V
106 = 12 V
107 = 24 V
108-98010 Rev. C
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications. 10 of 13
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays
W11 Relay V23101
AXICOM
Contact Data
Number of contacts and type 1 changeover contacts
Contact assembly single contacts
Contact material AgPd, gold plated
AgNi, gold plated
AgNi
Limiting continuous current at max. ambient temperature 1.25 A 3 A
Maximum switching current (see load limit diagram) 1.25 A 3 A
Maximum swichting voltage 120 Vdc
125 Vac
120 Vdc
125 Vac
Maximum switching capacity 30 W / 62.5 VA 72 W / 360 VA
Thermoelectric potential < 10  µV < 10  µV
Initial contact resistance / measuring condition: 10 mA / 20 mV 100 mΩ 100 mΩ
Electrical endurance
standard:   at 24 Vdc / 1.25 A
    at 24 Vdc / 3 A
    at 120 Vac / 1.25 A
    at 120 Vac / 3 A
min. 3 x 105 operations
min. 1.5 x 105 operations
min. 2 x 105 operations
min. 4 x 105 operations
sensitive:   at 24 Vdc / 1.25 A
    at 24 Vdc / 3 A
    at 120 Vac / 1.25 A
    at 120 Vac / 3 A
min. 2 x 105 operations
min. 1 x 105 operations
min. 1 x 105 operations
min. 3 x 105 operations
Mechanical endurance, typ 107 operations
Max. DC Load Breaking Capacity
 D
C
 V
ol
ta
ge
 [V
dc
]
DC current [A]
108-98010 Rev. C
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications. 11 of 13
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays
W11 Relay V23101
AXICOM
General Data